

# National Restaurant Association of In Voice of the Indian Restaurant Industr

#### **ANURAG KATRIAR**

Executive Director & CEO deGustibus Hospitality Pvt. Ltd.

**President** 

#### **KABIR SURI**

Co-Founder & Director Azure Hospitality Pvt. Ltd. **Vice President** 

#### **PRATIK POTA**

CEO Jubilant FoodWorks Ltd. **Hony. Secretary** 

#### **NITIN SALUJA**

Founder Chaayos Sunshine Teahouse Pvt. Ltd.

Hony. Jt. Secretary

#### **MANPREET SINGH**

Director K S Hotels Pvt. Ltd. **Hony. Treasurer** 

PRAKUL KUMAR Secretary General

### NATIONAL RESTAURANT ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

NRAI / 2-12 01 September 2020

The Commissioner
Department of Excise, Entertainment & Luxury Tax
Govt. of NCT of Delhi
Vikas Bhawan
New Delhi – 110002

Email: cexcise@nic.in

## REQUEST FOR REVIEW OF ORDER No F. L-7/MISC/EX/IMFL/2020/943-949 Dt. 31-07-2020

Dear Sir,

- 1. Greetings from the National Restaurant Association of India (NRAI). On the above captioned subject, please refer our letter of even reference dated 03-08-2020, your meeting with NRAI representatives on 14-08-2020, and our follow up letter dated 16-08-2020 (Copy enclosed for ready reference please).
- 2. Due to the unprecedented situation arising because of the COVID pandemic, we had requested that implementation of this order be deferred till 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021. However, as per order dated 28<sup>th</sup> August 2020, the due date for submission of documents has been extended to 10<sup>th</sup> September 2020 only.
- 3. We would like to state that this extension is inadequate, because the industry has been shut since beginning of this financial year, and only expected to open up in the near future.
- 4. In view of the above, we once again request you for **extension of time for implementation of this order by at least another three months.**

Thanking you, Sincerely,

Deer

Prakul Kumar
Secretary General
For National Restaurant Association of India
Authorised Signatory
Email - prakul.kumar@nrai.org
Tel - 011-41000967

Mob – 8860640879